PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2976323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL EATON	08/17/1995
SUMEET KANWAR	08/17/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHAMPION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 450499
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09228660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: SENNIGER POWERS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECL E10167.USDV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN M. PETRILLO
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen M. Petrillo/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=02414742#page1.tif source=02414742#page2.tif source=02414742#page3.tif

PATENT 502929725 REEL: 033507 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

WHEI	REAS, we, Paul Eaton, a ci	tizen of <u>(1.5.4.</u>	, and resident of
19827	Sunbridge Lane	Houston Tx 7708	g, and Sumeet Kanwar, a
	•		Meadaighen, #71, Houstin Tx 77042
have invented	certain new and useful impro-	vements entitled SOLUTIONS	S AND METHODS FOR
INHIBITING	CORROSION, for which we	executed an application for Let	iters Patent of the United
States on the	17th day of Bugust	, 1995; and	

WHEREAS, Champion Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Texas, and doing business at Fresno, Texas, as desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, our continuing employment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Champion Technologies, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire world-wide right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and substitutionals of said application, and in and to United States and foreign Letters Patent to be issued therefor, and any reissue and/or extension thereof, and including the right to file an application for Letters Patent and claim priority rights on said invention in all foreign countries, and we agree to execute all papers necessary to obtain said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Champion Technologies, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the said Letters

Patent to the said Champion Technologies, Inc.; and we hereby agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitutional, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

EXECUTED at Houston, Texas, this 17 day of Corejust, 1995.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Harris 8

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Paul Eaton, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this //day of

KELLY HERMANDEZACADESTA MY COMMISSION EXPENS October 15, 1996

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

[SEAL]

Sumcet Kanwar

STATE OF TEXAS	Ś
4.3	Ę
COUNTY OF Hasis	Ş

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Sumeet Kanwar, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this // day of (Lugues, 1995.

KELLY HERMANEREZ/CARSONS MY CONAMESSION EXPIRES October 15, 1996

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

[SEAL]

VEHOU03:7308.1